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Yowshien Kuo 
Born 1985, St. Louis, USA 
Lives in St. Louis, USA 

 

2011  BFA, Fontbonne University, St. Louis, USA 
2014  MFA, Fontbonne University, St. Louis, USA 

 

 

Selected Solo Exhibitions 
 

2025  “The Branch Will Not Break”, Luce Gallery, Turin, Italy 

2022-2023  “Eye Become the Beholder”, Luce Gallery, Turin, Italy 

  Great Rivers Biennial 2022, “Suffering Politely”, Contemporary Art Museum St. Louis, USA 
2021  “Frontier Romance”, Praise Shadows Art Gallery, Boston, USA  

2020-2021  “Yowshien Kuo: Western Venom”, Contemporary Art Museum St. Louis, USA 

2019  “Safety Last!”, The Bermuda Project, Ferguson, USA 

2018  “A Demonstration Exposed from Fifty Percent”, Putnam Center for the Arts, Jacksonville, USA 

  “Facts and Figures Make Liars of Those Two Charlatanical Divines”, Millitzer Studio and Gallery,  
St. Louis, USA 

  “Caught”, Repertory Theatre of St. Louis, USA 

2016  “Gonna Be Alright”, Hoffman LaChance Contemporary, St. Louis, USA 

2014  “Albert Yowshien Kuo: Modern Lines”, William and Florence Schmidt Art Center, Southwestern Illinois 
College, Belleville, USA 

  MICDS Messing Gallery, St. Louis, USA 
  “New Paintings”, Hoffman LaChance Contemporary, St. Louis, USA 

  Pearl Gallery, St. Louis, USA 

  Florissant Valley Community College, St. Louis, USA 

2013  Concrete Ocean Art Gallery, St. Louis, USA 

 
Selected Group Exhibitions 
 

2026  “A Very Asian Lunar New Year”, organized by The Very Asian Foundation, MICDS Messing Gallery,  
St. Louis, USA 

2025  Westbund Art & Design Fair, presented by gdm, Shanghai, China 

  “Across Common Grounds”, Bates College Museum of Art, Lewiston, USA 

2024-2025  “When You See Me: Visibility in Contemporary Art/History”, Dallas Museum of Art, USA 

2024  “Echoes of the New Frontier: Part II”, COL Gallery, San Francisco, USA 

  “Echoes of the New Frontier: Part I”, COL Gallery, San Francisco, USA 

  Armory Show, presented by Luce Gallery, New York, USA 

2023  “Who is Your Master?”, 1969 Gallery, New York, USA 
  “The Possible and the Elsewhere”, Tang Contemporary, Hong Kong 

  EXPO CHICAGO, presented by Luce Gallery, Chicago, USA 

2022-2023  “More Than: Expanding Artists Identities from the American West”, Tucson Museum of Art, USA 

2022  “Janus”, Morgan Presents, New York, USA 

  Felix Art Fair, presented by Luce Gallery, Los Angeles, USA 

2021  “Fluid Ground”, Julius Caesar Gallery, Chicago, USA 
  “Here and There”, Praise Shadows Art Gallery, Boston, USA 
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  Untitled Art Fair, presented by Praise Shadows Art Gallery, Miami Beach, USA 

  Art Taipei Art Fair, presented by Artnutri Gallery, Taipei 

  “See and Be Seen”, Praise Shadows Art Gallery, Boston, USA 

2020  “Something Blue”, LVL3, Chicago, USA 

2019  Super Dutchess Gallery, New York, USA 
  “Too Good to be True”, LVL3, Chicago, USA 

  Terrain Biennial 2019, Chicago, USA 

  “Adornment”, Center for Creative Arts, St. Louis, USA 

  Projects + Gallery, St. Louis, USA 

  G-CADD, Granite City, USA 

  “Counterpublic”, The Luminary, St. Louis, USA 
  “Exhibition #21”, G-CADD, Granite City, USA 

2018  G-CADD Art Auction, “G-Cash @ Beverly (redux)”, St. Louis, USA 

  “Paul Artspace 5 Years”, Gallery 210, St. Louis, USA 

  “Plaid Progress,” Intersect Art Center, St. Louis, USA 

  The Luminary, St. Louis, USA 

2017  The Bermuda Project, Ferguson, USA 

  Center for Creative Arts, St. Louis, USA 
  Edwardsville Art Center, USA (in collaboration with Southern Illinois University Edwardsville, USA) 

2016  Edwardsville Art Center, USA (in collaboration with Southern Illinois University Edwardsville, USA) 

  St. Louis Artists Guild, St. Louis, USA 

2015  Fontbonne University, St. Louis, USA 

 
Selected Awards and Residencies 
 

2022-2023  Great Rivers Biennial Art Award, Contemporary Art Museum St. Louis, USA  

2021  City Studio Grant, Washington University in St. Louis, USA 

2020  Creative Stimulus Award, Critical Mass for the Visual Arts, St. Louis, USA 

2019  Artists Support Grant, Regional Arts Commission, St. Louis, USA 

2017  Paul Artspace Summer Residency, St. Louis, USA 
 
Selected Collections 
 
Cantor Arts Museum, Stanford University, USA 
Dallas Museum of Art, USA 
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郭耀賢 
 
1985 年出生於美國聖路易士 
現生活於美國聖路易士 
 

2011  畢業於美國聖路易士芳邦大學藝術學士學位 

2014  畢業於美國聖路易士芳邦大學藝術碩士學位 

 

 
部分個展 

 
2025  「The Branch Will Not Break」， Luce Gallery，杜林，義大利 

2022-2023  「Eye Become the Beholder」， Luce Gallery，杜林，義大利 

  Great Rivers Biennial 2022，「Suffering Politely」，聖路易士當代藝術博物館，美國 

2021  「Frontier Romance」，Praise Shadows Art Gallery，波士頓，美國 

2020-2021  「Yowshien Kuo: Western Venom」， 聖路易士當代藝術博物館，美國 

2019  「Safety Last! 」， The Bermuda Project，弗格森，美國 

2018  「A Demonstration Exposed from Fifty Percent」，Putnam Center for the Arts，傑克孫維爾，美國  

  「Facts and Figures Make Liars of Those Two Charlatanical Divines」，Millitzer Studio and Gallery，

聖路易士，美國 

  「Caught」，Repertory Theater of St. Louis，聖路易士，美國 

2016  「Gonna Be Alright」，Hoffman LaChance Contemporary，聖路易士，美國 

2014  「Albert Yowshien Kuo: Modern Lines」，William and Florence Schmidt Art Center， Southwestern 

Illinois College，貝爾維爾，美國 

  MICDS Messing Gallery，聖路易士，美國 

  「New Paintings」，Hoffman LaChance Contemporary， 聖路易士，美國 

  Pearl Gallery， 聖路易士，美國 

  Florissant Valley Community College， 聖路易士，美國 

2013  Concrete Ocean Art Gallery， 聖路易士，美國 

 
部分群展 

 
2026  「A Very Asian Lunar New Year 」，The Very Asian Foundation 項目， MICDS Messing Gallery， 聖

路易士，美國 

2025  西岸藝術與設計博覽會，爍樂畫廊，上海，中國 

  「Across Common Grounds」，Bates College Museum of Art，劉易斯頓，美國 

2024-2025  「When You See Me: Visibility in Contemporary Art/History」，達拉斯藝術博物館， 

德克薩斯州，美國 

2024  「Echoes of the New Frontier: Part II」，COL畫廊，舊金山，美國 

  「Echoes of the New Frontier: Part I」，COL畫廊，舊金山，美國 

  軍械庫展覽會， Luce Gallery，紐約，美國 

2023  「Who is Your Master?」，1969 畫廊，紐約，美國 

  「可能的別處」，當代唐人藝術中心，香港 

  EXPO CHICAGO， Luce Gallery，芝加哥，美國 

2022-2023  「More Than: Expanding Artists Identities from the American West」，圖森藝術博物館，美國 

2022  「Janus」，Morgan Presents， 紐約，美國 
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2021  「Fluid Ground」，Julius Caesar Gallery， 芝加哥，美國 

  「Here and There」，Praise Shadows Gallery，波士頓，美國 

  台北藝術博覽會，養心藝術項目，台北 

2020  「Something Blue」，LVL3，， 芝加哥，美國 

2019  Super Dutchess Gallery，紐約，美國 

  「Too Good to be True」，LVL3，， 芝加哥，美國 

  Terrain Biennial， 芝加哥，美國 

  「Adornment」，創意藝術中心，聖路易士，美國 

  Projects + Gallery， 聖路易士，美國 

  G-CADD，花崗岩城，美國 

  「Counterpublic」，The Luminary， 聖路易士，美國 

  「Exhibition #21」， G-CADD， 花崗岩城，美國 

2018  G-CADD 籌款拍賣，「G-Cash @ Beverly (redux) 」， 聖路易士，美國 

  「Paul Artspace 5 Years」，Gallery 210， 聖路易士，美國 

  「Plaid Progress」，Intersect Art Center， 聖路易士，美國 

  The Luminary， 聖路易士，美國 

2017  The Bermuda Project，弗格森，美國 

  Center for Creative Arts， 聖路易士，美國 

  愛德華茲維爾藝術中心，美國（與南伊利諾大學愛德華茲維爾分校合作閃展） 

2016  愛德華茲維爾藝術中心，美國（與南伊利諾大學愛德華茲維爾分校合作閃展） 

  St. Louis Artists Guild， 聖路易士，美國 

2015  聖路易士芳邦大學，美國 

 
部分獎狀、藝術家駐留計劃 
 

2022-2023  「Great Rivers Biennial Art Awards」，聖路易士當代藝術博物館，美國  

2021  City Studio Grant，聖路易華盛頓大學，美國 

2020  「Creative Stimulus Award」，Critical Mass for the Visual Arts， 聖路易士，美國 

2019  Artists Support Grant， Regional Arts Commission，聖路易士，美國 

2017  Paul Artspace Summer Residency， 聖路易士，美國 

 
部分收藏 
 
美國加州史丹佛大學坎特藝術博物館 
美國德克薩斯州達拉斯藝術博物館  
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